
From: Hoy, Jared M - DOC Jared.Hoy@wisconsin.gov
Subject: Automated COMPAS PSI Training Resource

Date: July 1, 2014 at 10:05 AM
To: Pruski, Gina - OSPD PruskiG@opd.wi.gov, Schmidt, Therese M - DOJ schmidttm@doj.state.wi.us, Sara Ward-Cassady

Sara.Ward-Cassady@wicourts.gov
Cc: Hoy, Jared M - DOC Jared.Hoy@wisconsin.gov, Jackson, Silvia R - DOC Silvia.Jackson@wisconsin.gov, Jarr, Gena L - DOC

Gena.Jarr@wisconsin.gov, Wall, Edward F - DOC Edward.Wall@wisconsin.gov, Carl Ashley Carl.Ashley@wicourts.gov,
DOC SEC PSI Feedback DOCSECPSIFeedback@wisconsin.gov, Sobie, Melanie K - DOC Melanie.Sobie@wisconsin.gov

Gina,&Therese,&Sara,
&
Thank&you&so&much&for&your&help&in&sending&the&informa9on&below&to&staff&in&your&respec9ve&agencies.&
Please&customize&the&gree9ng&as&you&see&fit.&&JH

&
Gree9ngs&___________________,
&
The&Wisconsin&Department&of&Correc9ons&is&excited&to&announce&the&kickIoff&of&the&new&automated
COMPAS&PSI.&&As&of&July&1,&2014&all&new&PreISentence&Inves9ga9ons&ordered&by&the&court&will&be
completed&in&this&new&format.&&July&of&2014&marks&almost&4&years&of&work&by&the&Statewide&PSI
CommiRee&in&developing&the&new&PSI&created&through&COMPAS.&&The&objec9ve&in&crea9ng&this&new&PSI
report&is&to&incorporate&addi9onal&evidenceIbased&criminogenic&risk&and&need&informa9on&into&the
document,&while&s9ll&preserving&valuable,&comprehensive,&and&concise&social&history&informa9on
rela9ve&to&our&defendants.&&We&sincerely&hope&the&final&product&accomplishes&this&goal.
&
ARached&to&this&email&you&will&find&a&mock&version&of&the&new&PSI&that&will&provide&you&with&a&good
example&of&the&new&format&and&what&you&should&expect&to&see&in&the&coming&months.
&
Likewise,&please&feel&free&to&u9lize&the&link&below&for&a&16Iminute&ELearn&video&that&offers&more
informa9on&about&why&we&are&moving&in&this&direc9on&and&how&the&new&structure&and&format&of&the
PSI&will&be&different.&&Both&WI&DOC&Secretary,&Ed&Wall&and&Milwaukee&Circuit&Court&Judge,&Carl&Ashley
provide&introductory&comments&outlining&the&importance&of&this&change.
&
hRp://docmedia.wi.gov/main/Play/192e563621ae4f26bd01487e0c970b781d
&
Lastly,&we&acknowledge&that&ques9ons,&comments,&and&sugges9ons&from&stakeholders&will&allow&us&to
con9nue&to&refine&and&enhance&the&PSI.&&As&such,&we&have&created&the&email&address&below&as&a&means
for&sharing&your&feedback.&&This&mailbox&will&be&monitored&by&the&Statewide&PSI&CommiRee&from&whom
a&representa9ve&will&respond&to&all&submissions&as&necessary.&&This&email&box&will&remain&ac9ve&un9l
September&30,&2014.
&
DOCSECPSIFeedback@wisconsin.gov
&
Thank&you&for&your&9me&and&interest.
&
Jared&Hoy
Reentry&Project&Manager
(608)&240I5010
&
&
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